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Khandesh Education Society’s
PRATAP COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)
AMALNER - 425 401 (Dist. Jalgaon) M.S.

(Affiliated to K.B.C. North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon)
T (034¢0) R310T / 333903 /333903 T (02587) 223101 1 223102 / 223103
- kespca23@gmail.com

b4 | espca@rediffmail.com + . website : www.pca.ac.in
Recipient of RUSA Grant for Enhancing Quality and Excellence
UGC Honoured “College with Potential for Excellence (CPE)" .

NAAC Reaccredited Cycle IIl ‘A+' Grade (CGPA 3.52)

Ref. No. Announcement of academic cale Date :
S -alendar for Pratap College ac: :
F semester I and 11 as below. b College academic year 202&1' %
|
Academic Calendar 2024-25
Lbes Day Date No of Days
Thursday 01J 9
Admission Process e 20
Saturday 20 July 2024
, Sunday 21 July 2024
First Term 92
Thursday 20 Oct 2024
Monday 21 Oct 2024
Winter Vacation 21
Sunday 10 Nov 2024
Monday 11 Nov 2024
Term End Exam 49
Tuesday 31 Dec 2024
Friday 01 Jan 2025 -
Second Term
Monday 31 March 2025
Tuesday 01 April 2025 %
Term End Exam
Wednesday 30 April 2025
Tuesday 01 May 2025 "
Summer Vacation 9025
Sunday 15 June 2025

i ‘ -om 16 June 2025.
Note : 1. Next academic year will commence from |
2. Holidays applicable as per State Govt and KBC North Maharashtra

University rules.




